REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 3

*********Counties*********

Osceola

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Osceola County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Ashton

Otter Creek acquisition and restoration
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County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Total:

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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Per county allocations
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$46,265
$46,265

$9,086
$2,412
$3,300
$12,415
$6,121
$2,168
$1,311
$4,917
$4,288
$1,226
$1,308
$4,587
$1,522
$5,527
$1,671
$6,054
$5,992
$1,679
$1,554
$5,785
$1,797
$6,695
$1,815
$6,759
$1,141
$4,680
$183
$44
$1,638
$6,782
$1,631
$6,705
$7,007
$1,696
$6,901
$1,662
$9,627
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Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
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Recipient: Osceola County Conservation Board

FY

1996

Kleve Fen and Wetland Area

Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society

FY

Open Space

1998

McCallum Mus. climate control & electric

Total:

Recipient: Osceola County Treasurer

FY

2011

Local property tax reimbursement
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$2,309
$2,681
$11,130
$10,858
$2,605
$2,268
$9,148
$1,782
$7,362
$1,660
$6,893
$2,049
$9,848
$2,010
$9,653
$2,022
$9,684
$2,079
$9,711
$7,296
$1,550
$1,273
$6,125
$1,528
$7,421
$1,527
$7,291
$1,355
$7,157
$7,168
$1,378
$7,776
$1,529

$21,425
$337,237

$9,000
$9,000

$4,085
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Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance
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1990

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Seed-Sibley maintenance
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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S0
$3,947
$5,643
$4,675
$5,560
$2,439
$1.110
$27,459

$3,068
$3,068

$32
$13,844
$8,409
$1,623
$5,152
$984
$4,490
$4,934
$5,773
$83
$4,007
$9,024
$1,850
$1,726
$4,407
$1,721
$1,603
$5,382
$8,100
$1,818
$5,922
$1,810
$1,303
$5,578
$7,968
$1,992
$1,985
$7,940
$8,041
$2,010
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$7,370
$2,457
$3,576
$10,728
$3,997
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364
$10,091
$2,424
$7,274
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$338,070

Total REAP Allocations in Osceola County: $761,098
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