REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 3

*********Counties********
Osceola



Osceola County

City Parks and Open Space

FY	1991	Otter Creek acquisition and restoration	\$46,265
		Total:	\$46,265

<u>Cou</u>

unty Cons			
		Special REAP Account	40.000
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,412
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$3,300
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,168
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,311
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,226
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,308
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,522
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$1,671
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$1,679
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,554
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$1,797
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,815
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,141
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$44
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,638
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,631
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,696
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,662
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
		•	• •

FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,309	
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$2,681	
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,605	
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,268	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,782	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,660	
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,049	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,010	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,022	
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,079	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,550	
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,273	
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,528	
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,527	
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,355	
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,378	
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776	
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,529	
Paciniant:	Oscaola	County Conservation Board		
FY	1996	Kleve Fen and Wetland Area	\$21,425	
	1330	Total:	\$337,237	
		iotai.	7551,251	
Historical Reso	urce Dev	<u>velopment</u>		
Recipient:	County I	Historical Society		
FY	1998	McCallum Mus. climate control & electric	• •	
		Total:	\$9,000	
<u>Open Space</u>				
Recipient: Osceola County Treasurer				
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,085	

ΓV	2012	Lead are and the tay reign by recording	¢0	
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$0 \$3.047	
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,947	
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,643	
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,675	
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,560	
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,439	
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1.110	
		Total:	\$27,459	İ
Roadside Veg	otation			
		eltine, DOT Maintenance		
FY	1990	Seed-Sibley maintenance	\$3,068	
		Total:	\$3,068	
		. o.cuii	γ3,000	
Soil and Wate	er Enhance	<u>ement</u>		
Recipient	: Soil and	Water Conservation District		
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$32	
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,844	,
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,409	
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,623	
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,152	
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$984	
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,490	
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,934	
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$5,773	
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$83	
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,007	
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,024	
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,850	
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$1,726	
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,407	
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,721	
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,603	
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,382	
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$8,100	
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,818	
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,922	
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,810	
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,303	
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$5,578	
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968	
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992	
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985	
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940	
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041	
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010	
		•		

FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
		Total:	\$338,070

Total REAP Allocations in Osceola County: \$761,098